Flexible Nailing System
T2 Kids
S
tr
yk
e
r
N

Fig. 8eFig. 8d
Fig. 8cFig. 8bFig. 8a
Large Cutter
The Cutter has movable parts. To dis-assemble the Cutter, unscrew the Stop Nut
and remove the cutting Inner Sleeve from the Sleeve Handle piece (Fig. 8a–8c).
Following the cleaning, and before autoclaving, lubricate the cutting sleeve with
autoclavable oil. The cutting sleeve must be adequately lubricated to ensure
smooth cutting (Fig. 8d & 8e).
Store the single parts in the metal tray. Sterilize the Cutter before use.
For more information see “Instructions for Cleaning, Sterilization, Inspection
and Maintenance of Osteosynthesis Medical Devices” L24002000.
Care and Maintenance
32
Titanium Alloy	 Diameter	 Total Length	 Stainless Steel
	 REF	 mm	 mm	 REF
	 0194-1500S	 1.50	 300	 0195-1500S
	 0194-1750S	 1.75	 300	 0195-1750S
	 0194-2000S	 2.00	 300	 0195-2000S
	 0194-2250S	 2.25	 300	 0195-2250S
	 0194-2500S	 2.50	 450	 0195-2500S
	 0194-3000S	 3.00	 450	 0195-3000S
	 0194-3500S	 3.50	 450	 0195-3500S
	 0194-4000S	 4.00	 450	 0195-4000S
FLEXIBLE NAIL
Note:
For non sterile implants, please remove "S" from the reference number.
Laser-etched ends for easy identification